

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6304/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in WP No. 4276/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.KRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., TNSTC LTD.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.  
Ms. Yamuna Nachiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master